| Case Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Grievance Committee Recommendation | Board Action |
|----------------|--|--|---|--------------|
| 2009PPS070A | Richard Renard Porter Metri Security Services, Inc. P. O. Box 21692 Winston-Salem, NC 27120-0000 | Violation of G.S. 74C-11(a) - Failing to properly register unarmed guards. | Mr. Richard Renard Porter and Metri Security Services, Inc. enter into and pay a consent in the amount of \$836.40 for 7 registration violations. This is to be paid in two monthly installments. | Accepted |

| Case Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Grievance Committee Recommendation | Board Action |
|----------------|---|---|--|--------------|
| 2011-PPS-003 | James Webb Grigg III N.C. Detective Agency, Inc 2102 Fay St Durham, NC 27704-0000 | Violation of G.S. 74C-12(a)(1), 12 NCAC 07D.0707 - Made any false statement or given any false information in connection with any application for a license, registration, or permit or for renewal or reinstatement of a license, registration, or permit. Failing to complete a Board approved unarmed security guard training course within 30 days from the date of permanent hire. | Issue a letter of warning to Mr. James W. Grigg for making any false statement or giving any false information in connection with any application for a license, registration, or permit or for renewal or reinstatement of a license, registration, or permit to complete a Board approved unarmed security guard training course within 30 days from the date of permanent hire. Mr. Grigg is to provide a management plan to Judy Pittman regarding his Unarmed Guard Trainer Certification. Should Mr. Grigg fail to provide the documentation to Mrs. Pittman, he will be renoticed to appear before the Board. | Accepted |

| Case Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Grievance Committee Recommendation | Board Action |
|----------------|---|--|---|--------------|
| 2011-PPS-006 | Joseph William Pylypiw Professional Security 6511 Spicewood Ln Wilmington, NC 28405-0000 | Violation of G.S. 74C-2(a) - No private person, firm, association, or corporation shall engage in, perform any services as, or in any way represent or hold itself out as engaging in private protective services without being properly licensed. | Mr. Joseph William Pylypiw be issued a cease and desist for holding himself out as engaging in private protective services without being properly licensed. | Accepted |

| Case Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Grievance Committee Recommendation | Board Action |
|----------------|---|---|---|--------------|
| 2011-PPS-012 | Ronnie Lee Rising Investigations Unlimited, Inc. 1904 Slippery Log Rd Whiteville, NC 28472-0000 | Violation of G.S. 74C-12(a)(24)(26)(31) - Fradulently held himself out as employed by or licensed by the State Bureau of Investigation or any other governmental authority. Advertised or solicited business using a name other than that in which the license was issued. Engaged in conduct constituting dereliction of duty or otherwise deceived, defrauded, or harmed the public in the course of professional activities or services. | Case be dismissed - No violation of G.S. 74C. | Accepted |

| Case | | | Grievance Committee | |
|--------------|---|--|---|--------------|
| Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Recommendation | Board Action |
| 2011-PPS-013 | George Karim Saleeby A United Investigative Service P.O. Box 427 Willow Springs, NC 27592-0000 | Violation of G.S. 74C-12(a)(7) - Willfully failed or refused to render to a cleint service as agreed between the parties and for which compensation has been paid or tendered in accordance with the agreement of the parties. | Issue a letter of warning to Mr. George Karim Saleeby for failing or refusing to render to a cleint service as agreed between the parties and for which compensation has been paid or tendered in accordance with the agreement of the parties. | Accepted |

| Case Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Grievance Committee Recommendation | Board Action |
|----------------|---|--|---|--------------|
| 2011-PPS-014 | Ronald Percy Boone Jr. B.A.M.N. Inc. 123 Daboll St Providence, RI 02907-0000 | Violation of G.S. 74C-2(a) - No private person, firm, association, or corporation shall engage in, perform any services as, or in any way represent or hold itself out as engaging in private protective services without being properly licensed. | Mr. Ronald Percy Boone Jr. be issued a cease and desist for holding himself out as engaging in private protective services without being properly licensed. | Accepted |